

ANNO SEXAGESIMO TERTIO ET SEXAGESIMO QUARTO

VICTORIÆ REGINÆ. A.D. 1900.

No. 744.

An Act to amend "The Registration of Births and Deaths Act, 1874."

[Assented to, December 5th, 1900.]

DE it Enacted by the Governor, with the advice and consent of the Parliament of South Australia the Parliament of South Australia, as follows:

1. This Act may be cited as "The Registration of Births and Short title. Deaths Amendment Act, 1900."

2. This Act and "The Registration of Births and Deaths Act, Incorporation. 1874," as amended by this Act, shall be read and construed together as forming one Act.

3. The father or mother or guardian of any child, or such other Registration of births person as shall be approved of by the Registrar-General, whether • such child shall have been born before or after the passing of this Act, and whose birth or death shall not have been registered as provided by "The Registration of Births and Deaths Act, 1874," may, with the consent of the Registrar-General or the Deputy Registrar, and on payment of the sum of One Pound, register the birth or death of such child after the expiration of the time limited by section 18 of the said Act.

In the name and on behalf of Her Majesty, I hereby assent to this Bill.

TENNYSON, Governor.

after six months.